Abrams A / B Pairs Thought To Address Conditions.Used as pair frequencies.
A is not a condition frequency & B is not a tissue frequency

6.8/38
35/102
20/00
38/00
38/30
38/33
40/00
42/00
42/01
42/85
44/00
45/00
49/00
49/37
49/39
51/00
52/72
55/78
65/00
57/00
58/00
58/01
58/02
58/32
60/00
60/30
60/41
64/42
64/63
66/00
97/40
98/20
230/430
236/435
460/650
880/7.4

Commonly Used Pairs for pain are BOLD

Type to enter text

Constitutional Factors

Balance Energy Centers

Pain Reduction

Influenza Toxin Flu

Common Cold Toxin

Common Cold Nerve Strain
General Inflammation

Tuberculin Toxin

Bovine Tuberculin Toxin
Tuberculin Toxin Tb Toxin-Nerve Strain
B Coli Toxin

Arthritic Toxin, Vaccine Toxin
Vitality

Vitality Female

Vitality Male

Fibrosis

Catarrhal Toxin

Stomach Influenza Flu
Pneumococcic Toxin

General Toxin

Abnormal Cellulat Stoma *Caution
Scar Bony Tissue *Caution
Scar Soft Tissue *Caution
Scar Adhesions *Caution
Strep Toxin

Malarial Toxin

Abscessed Teeth

Pus General

Pus Encapsulated

Staph Toxin

Fermintative Toxin

Putrefacative Toxin

Shingles, Herpes, Viral Infection
Use Both Pairs For Shingles Pain
Candida Toxins

Hypoxia
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