

**Abrams A / B Pairs Thought To Address Conditions.Used as pair frequencies.  
A is not a condition frequency & B is not a tissue frequency  
Commonly Used Pairs for pain are BOLD**

Type to enter text

<b>6.8/38</b>	<b>Constitutional Factors</b>
<b>35/102</b>	<b>Balance Energy Centers</b>
20/00	Pain Reduction
38/00	Influenza Toxin Flu
38/30	Common Cold Toxin
38/33	Common Cold Nerve Strain
40/00	General Inflammation
42/00	Tuberculin Toxin
42/01	Bovine Tuberculin Toxin
42/85	Tuberculin Toxin Tb Toxin-Nerve Strain
44/00	B Coli Toxin
45/00	Arthritic Toxin, Vaccine Toxin
<b>49/00</b>	<b>Vitality</b>
<b>49/37</b>	<b>Vitality Female</b>
<b>49/39</b>	<b>Vitality Male</b>
<b>51/00</b>	<b>Fibrosis</b>
52/72	Catarrhal Toxin
55/78	Stomach Influenza Flu
65/00	Pneumococcic Toxin
57/00	General Toxin
<b>58/00</b>	<b>Abnormal Cellulat Stoma *Caution</b>
<b>58/01</b>	<b>Scar Bony Tissue *Caution</b>
<b>58/02</b>	<b>Scar Soft Tissue *Caution</b>
<b>58/32</b>	<b>Scar Adhesions *Caution</b>
60/00	Strep Toxin
60/30	Malarial Toxin
<b>60/41</b>	<b>Abscessed Teeth</b>
64/42	Pus General
64/63	Pus Encapsulated
66/00	Staph Toxin
97/40	Fermentative Toxin
98/20	Putrefacative Toxin
<b>230/430</b>	<b>Shingles, Herpes, Viral Infection</b>
<b>236/435</b>	<b>Use Both Pairs For Shingles Pain</b>
<b>460/650</b>	<b>Candida Toxins</b>
<b>880/7.4</b>	<b>Hypoxia</b>